∢ ▶,		OIFE	480
		MAR 0 8 29	R R
		A A	3
To the D	irector	of the U.S.	nt and Tra

03-13-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 6854-25

	Please record the attached original docun.		882	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service				
1. N FI K				2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SEIREN CO., LTD.			
Additional	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal	Internal Address:			
Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 10-1, KEYA 1-CHOME FUKUI-SHI FUKUI 918-8560, JAPAN					
⊠ Ass	ignment	☐ Merge	ſ	City:				
☐ Sec	curity Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name	State:		Zip Code:		
ı —	nt Research eement	Govern Assign	nment Interest ment	Addition	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		ed?	
	cutive Order 9494, nfirmatory License Date: October 21,	Other: 2002			☐ Yes			
A Pi	ne application: atent Application Num 0/255,677	ber(s):	s): If this document is to be a second or a second of the	B.	Patent Number(s) ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
Name: A	Name: Arthur S. Garrett			7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40			
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)				
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.			Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
State:	Z	ip: 2	0001-4413	8.	Deposit Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
To the bes document.		d belief, the foreg	oing information is true	and correct	t and any attached	copy is a true		
FC:8021	7		Arthur S. Garrett Reg. No. 20,338		· 		ate	
	Total r	number of pages	including cover sheet,	attachments	s and documents:	two		

5/2006 1298837_1

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

:	
THREE DIMENSIONAL KNITTED FABRIC HAVING UNEVENNESS	
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Let	ters Patent concurrently
herewith or on or filed an applicatio	
Patent on , 19 (Serial No.	
tucene on, 15 (berial No	/; and
WHEREAS, SEIREN CO., LTD.	
a corporation of <u>JAPAN</u>	, whose post office
address is 10-1, Keya 1-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 918-8560.	Janan
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securi	ng the entire right, title, and
interest in and to this invention, the application for Unite	d States Letters Patent on this
invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this appl	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignotransferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transassignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire rand to this invention and this application, and all division and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be grathereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commission of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this incessors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assigns are selected.	r(s), have sold, assigned, fer, and set over unto the ight, title, and interest in s, and continuations thereof, nted thereon, and all reissues ner of Patents and Trademarks vention to assignee, its suc-
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal prowhen called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers the desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue appears and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention being understood that any expense incident to the execution by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	assigns, any facts known to ceeding, sign all lawful papers at may be necessary or ignee, its successors and pplications, make all rightful its successors and assigns, to on in the United States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I, Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to in (Application No. $10/255,677$, filed September 27, 2002 application number of said application when known.	sert here in parentheses
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s) .
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor : Assignor's Signature	e : Date /
Fumio Shirasaki : FUMIU . Sh	11RASAKI: 10/21/2002
Address C/O SEIREN CO., LTD. 10-1, Keya 1-chome, Fukui-sh	i : Citizenship
Fukui 918-8560, Japan	: Japan
2 Full Name of Second Assistance . Assistance (a Signature	5

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

Address c/o SEIREN CO., LTD. 10-1, Keya 1-chome, Fukui-shi

Address C/O SEIREN CO., LTD. 10-1, Keya 1-chome, Fukui-shi

<u>Kazunori Yamada</u>

Yukito KANEKO

: Assignor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 019012 FRAME: 0935

10/21/2002

: Citizenship

: Citizenship

: Japan

: Japan

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

Fukui 918-8560, Japan

Fukui 918-8560, Japan

Kazunori Yamada

Yukito Kaneko

3. Full Name of Third Assignor